## **UNOFFICIAL CC**



DEED IN TRUST - WARRANTY

THIS INDENTURE, WITNESSETH, THAT THE GRANTOR, MARIA QUATTROCCHI, a widow not since remarried 4337 N. Sawyer Ave., Chicago of the County of Cook for and State of Illinois in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00---) in hand paid, and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged, convey and WARRANT unto CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY a Corporation of Illinois whose address is 1/1 N. Clark Street, Suite 575, Chicago, IL 60601, as Trustee under the provisions of a certair Trust Agreement dated



Doc#: 1024549020 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/02/2010 10:07 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Reserved	for	Recorders	Use	Onl	ly)
----------	-----	-----------	-----	-----	-----

1st , day of Sep'enber , 2010 and known as Trust Number 8002355585

the following described real efacto situated in

County, Illinois, to wit:

### SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commonly Known As

N. Sawyer Ave., Chicago, IL 60618

**Property Index Numbers** 

13-14-407-005-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances the end belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the said real estate with the appurtenances, upon the trusts, and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARING ON PAGE 2 OF THIS INSTRUMENT ARE MADE A PART HEREOF.

And the said grantor hereby expressly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for exemption or homestead: from sale on execution or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor aforesaid has hereunto sechand and seal this 1st day of September, 2010

& Maria Oreall	soechi	
Seal MARIA QUATTROC	CHI	Seal
Seal		Seal
STATE OF COUNTY OF Cook	) I, Paul DeBiase ) said County, in the State afor	oresaid, do hereby certify Maria Quattrocchi
person and acknowledged that	she signed, sealed and d	scribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in delivered of said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses the right of homestead.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL PAUL DEBIASE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Paul DeBiase Esq., 5536 W. Montrose Ave., Chicago, IL Prepared By:

day of September, 2010

MAIL TO:

GIVEN under my hand

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY

171 N. CLARK STREET, SUITE 575

CHICAGO, IL 60601

SEND TAX BILLS TO: Maria Quattrocchi 4337 N. Sawyer Ave. Chicago, IL 60618

1024549020 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right title or interest in or about or easement appurt, not it to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other conciderations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been compiled with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person (including the Recorder of Deeds of the aforesaid county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and make a said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee, or any faccessor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecess or in trust.

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that neather Chicago Title Land Trust Company, individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal hability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendments thereto, or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name as Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation rehatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation, or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said Chicago Title Land Trust Company the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described.

1024549020 Page: 3 of 5

for 4337 N. SAWYER AUF., Chicago, IL 60618

The South 18.75 feet of Lot 39 and the North 12.50 feet of Lot 38 in Block 1 in Roswell Barber's Addition to Irving Park, a subdivision of the East ½ of the East ½ of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 14, Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property of County Clerk's Office

SHEET IS A TRUE COPY OF A RECORD

OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? (SPECIFY NOURY ES-IF YES SPECIFY CUBAN MEXICAN PUERTO RICAL BIC.

SPECIFY

YES

MOTHER-NAME 14b, X NO

Yes

13c.

Farina

sabella

9

Ouattrocchi

Pietro

13d. Cook

COUNTY

INSIDE CITY

CITY, TOWN, TWP, OR ROAD DISTRICT NO

Painter

113

10 341-36-5359 RESIDENCE (STREET AND NUMBER)

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

Italy

13b. Chicago

RACE (WHITE, BLACK, AMERICAN INDIAN, BIC J (SPECIFY)

13a 4337 N. Sawyer Avenue

ZIP CODE

White

14a

131 60618

13e. Illinois

FATHER-NAME

HOO!W

KEPT BY ME IN ORDINANCE OF SAID

LAW AND ORDINANCES.

STATE FILE NUMBER

AND DEATHS FOR THE CITY OF CHICAGO THE RECORDS OF BIRTHS, STILLBIRTHS BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE ACCOMPANYING CERTIFICATE ON THIS OF ILLINOIS AND THE ORDINANCES OF REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS OF CENTIFY THAT I AM THE KEEPER OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO, DO HEREBY THE CITY OF CHICAGO; THAT THE JUN L. WICHELM M.D., LOCAL COUNTY OF COOK CITY OF CHICAGO

WAS DECEASED EVERINUS ARMEDI CRES NO.

S N

6

EDUCATION (SPECIFY ONLY MOVEST GRADE CLIMPLETED)
Elementary Secondary (0-12)

College (1-4 of 5 + 7)

IF NOSP OR WAST INDICATE DOA OP FAILER FAM INPATIENT ISPECIFY, AC INPATIENT ISPECIFY,

<sub>5d\_October 20, 1914</sub>

HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION. HAME UF NOT IN FITHER GIVE STREET AND NUMBER

UNDERTYEAR UNDERTOAY MOS DAYS HOURS MIR

AGE-LAST BIRTHDAY (YRS) 5a 86

5a

4 COON TOWN TWP ORROADDISTRICT NUMBER

COUNTY OF DEATH

COOK

DECEASED NAME

REGISTERED

NUMBER

QUATTROCCHI

SALVATORRE

66. SWEDISH COVENANT HOSPITAL

NAME OF SURVING SPOUSE MAIDENTAME IF WIFE,

MARRIED, NEVERMARRIED, WIDOWED, DIVORCED (SPECIFY)

BIRTHPLACE (CITY AND STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY)

CHICAGO

8a Married

USUAL OCCUPATION

Maria LoCascio

KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY

DATE OF BIRTH MONTH CAY VEAR

MALE

2001

DATE OF DEATH JUNE

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE OF ILLINOIS

HEGISTRATION 6.10

LOCAL REGISTRAR

THIS CERTIFICATE COPY VALID WHEN MULTICOLOR SIGNATURE SEAL IS AFFIXED. 60625 8,2001 22d 036-07355C WERE AUTOBS FINGHADS AVAILABLE PROOF TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH THE SERVI.

| 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190. | 190 NOTE: IF AN INJURY WAS INVOLVED IN THIS DEATH THE CORONER OR MEDICAL EXAMINER MUST BE NOTIFIED. 60634 I . MONTH DAY YEAR) NONTH DAY YEAR! IF FEMALE WAS THERE A PREGNANCY IN PAST THREE MONTHS? APPROAMATE ATTENAL CHG0 11 24d June ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 10-6-9 FUNERAL DIRECTOR SILLINGIS LICENSE NUMBER MAILING ADDRESS ISTREET MIDING ORRED CITY ORTO IN STAIL ZIP W. Belmont Ave. Chicago, IL 4:00 P JUN 0 8 2001 YES [] NO [ DATE 034-014379 HOUR OF DEATH DATE SIGNED CAL I FORNAM Enter the diseases, or complications that caused the death. Do not enter the mode of dying, such as cardiac or respiratory arrest. shock, or heart failure. List only one cause on each line. 22b. 21c. 20c AUTOPSY (YES NO) WAS CORONER OR MEDICAL EXAMINER NOTIFIED? 17ES NOT 19a. 2 CALIFORNIA CHGO IL 60625 STATE 25c River Grove, 21a.
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, DEATH OCCURRED AT THE TIME, DATE AND PLACE AND DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED CITY OR TOWN 17b. RECORDIS7c. 5145 N CITY OR TOWN 215 B LOCATION Home/6901 .24c. STREET AND NUMBER OF RED DUE TO OF AS CONSEQUENCE OF PARTIII. Other sygmilicant conditions confined in the dearn but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PARTI TYPE OP, FINE MAJOR FINDINGS OF OPERATION 25a Montclair-Lucania Funera CEMETERY OR CREMATORY-NAME ANN DECLUE M.D. 5140 N. 24a Entombment24b St. Joseph FUNERAL HOME MONTH, DAY, YEAR! 22C. A N IN DECLOC 11 . D. O. T. TO NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER Pierotti) (TYPE OR PRINT (a) DUE TO I(DID) (DID NOT) ATTEND THE DECEASED AND LAST SAW HIM/HER ALIVE ON NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER ROMERO IMMEDIATE CAUSE (a) STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST. DATE OF OPERATION, IF ANY 22a. SIGNATURE CONDITIONS, IF ANY WHICH GIVE RISE TO BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL (SPECIFY) Immediate Cause (Final disease or condition EL ISA resulting in death) 18 PARTI

Bie . A fin g. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

26a.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

1024549020 Page: 5 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that,	to the best of his kr	nowledge, the name	of the grantee shown	٠
on the deed or assignment of beneficia	al interest in a land t	rust is either a nau	hald title to real estate	
corporation or foreign corporation au	thorized to do busine	ess or acquire and	noid title to real estate	
in Illinois, a partnership authorized to	o do business or acqu	ire and noid title to	real estate in innois,	
or other entity recognized as a person		to business or acq	wretitte to real estate	
under the laws of the State of Illinois.	·			
Dated 9//10	Signature:	3		
0		Grantor of	Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before me		OFFICE	AL SEAL	
by the said frait	?	MICHAEL	DEBIASE {	
dated Tille	18 ·	NOTARY PURI IC.	STATE OF ILLINOIS LEXPIRES 7-1-2011	
Notary Public	1/2M		<del> </del>	
The grantee or his agent affirms and	descrifies that the na	ame of the grantee	shown on the deed or	
assignment of beneficial interest in a	land trust is either a	natural person, an	Illinois corporation or	
foreign corporation authorized to do	business or acquire	and hold title to a	eal estate in Illinois, a	
partnership authorized to do busines	ss or acquire and ho	old title to real est	ate in Illinois, or other	
entity recognized as a person and au	thorized to de busine	ess or acquire title	to real estate under the	
laws of the State of Illinois.		5	_ ><	
( )				$\geq \leq$
Dated 9/1/10	Signature:			
		Grantee o	Agent	
				<b>1</b>
Subscribed and sworn to before me		75	OFFICIAL SEAL	{
by the said <u>Agec</u>		Ŋ	OT ACT VELIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	}
dated 9/1/10		> $<$	N TOW JOY ON EXPINES 7-1-2011	j
11	11/15	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
Notary Public	MAIZ	VU	<del></del>	
Note: Any person who knowingly	submite a false stat	ement concerning t	the identity of a grantee	
Note: Any person who knowingly shall be guilty of a Class C misden	sublines a laise seat	offence and of a Cl	ass A misdemeanor for	
	neamor for the first c	official and of a Co	ass it impromount for	
subsequent offenses.				
(Attach to deed or ABI to be record	led in Cook County	Illinois if exempt	under the provisions of	
Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate	Transfer Tax Act)	inniois, it occurre	L	

NOTE: LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN

ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.

**REV: 1-96**